Court 10 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B ITEM NO.8

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4258/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in CR No. 2480/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BAHADUR SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 53678/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 59771/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 60858/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 60857/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 59770/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 13-05-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, subject to deposit a sum of Rs. 1,00,000/-(Rupees One Lakh Only) by the petitioner with the Registry of this Court within four weeks from today.

On the petitioner depositing, the aforementioned amount within the stipulated time period, the further proceedings in execution

2

case shall remain stayed and status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties with regard to the suit property in question.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)