SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7075/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2019 in CR No. 2480/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BAHADUR SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 60858/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA NO. 59771/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA NO. 59770/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA NO. 60857/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 30-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Divyank Dutt Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request made on behalf of the learned counsel for respondent No. 1, who is stated to be indisposed, re-list in the week commencing 14.10.2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-cum-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR